

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
90th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2016  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 4/19/2016 (12)

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1041**

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - DISBURSING OFFICER  
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2016-2017 FISCAL YEAR.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1041**

Amend House Bill No. 1041 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 35, delete "500,000" and substitute "1,500,000"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "\$29,550,000" and substitute "\$30,550,000"

AND

Page 26, line 14, delete "5,555,833" and substitute "~~5,555,833~~ 5,355,833"

AND

Page 26, line 18, delete "7,561,035" and substitute "~~7,561,035~~ 7,761,035".



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Joint Budget Committee  
WFP/WFP - 04-21-2016 12:46:04  
WFP009

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk